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Welcome

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Welcome to the 2013 presentation evening. Directors, Life Members, Members, Partners and
Guests thank you for your attendance to what will be a great evening.

A special thanks needs to be given to your committee and the Dee Why RSL Management and
Staff. It is through great effort and communication that we enjoy our golf throughout the year.

One again this year we've enjoyed a weekend away, home and away battles with Gosford, we
were graciously hosted by Forestville and warmly welcomed our new friendship with Nyngan
golfers.

Thanks to all members and congratulations to all the winners.

With your ongoing support and Dee Why RSL's generosity we can look forward to next year,
enjoying the golf and the friendships formed through this great club.

Officers Bearers and Committee 2013 - 2014
President: Steve Spencer

Vice Presidents: Mark Ashover and Geoff Taylor
Treasurer: Chris Malicki

Secretary: Brent Spencer

Captain: Marc Boros

Vice Captain: John Phillpot

Social Committee: Simon Goldacre, Jai Dyer,
Steve Robinson and Dick Leigh







DEE WHY RSL MEN'S GOLF CLUB CHAMPIONS

YEAR A GRADE B GRADE C GRADE D GRADE RSL CHAMP POINTSCORE
1950-1951 NOT PLAYED AS CHAMPIONSHIPS

1953 D. FRAZER P. O'NEIL D. BONSER J. WARBURTON

1955 C. FOX NA E. HAYMAN

P. SIMONS D. BONSER

1957 D, FRAZER V. BRODIGAN L. RIDDLE W, BERNHARDT D.

1959 G.SCOTT J. WESTAWAY O.ALEXANDER A MILES D. FRAZER _

P.SIMONS. S. WRIGHT R.JOHNSTON  E.FULLER

P.SIMONS C. BLAR E. GILBERT W, CONSTABLE B C. SEMPLE

J. GELGARD W FLORIMO K. 0'MARA L. ROBINSON PSIMONS K. 0'MARA

K. O'MARA C. SEMPLE A HUNT L. ROBINSON R HALL R BRINDLEY

G. McMAHON E. GILBERT J. OGSTEN G.MCMAHON  AEYRE_

W. MANNING J. REARDON J.KING D. MORRIS C. SLATYER A EYRE

1973 C.SLATYER LVEL J.RIDDLE E. OLSEN W, MANNING 8. HOLROYD

1975 P.SNELLING K. OMARA W.BERNHARDT . HAYDON _ C. SLATYER D.SIMS

6. JOHNSON T.DELLA C. HENLEY PDONAGHEY  R.HALL JOHNSON

1979 D. FRAZER . FLORIMO . FLORIMO NA W, HODGE B. COOPER

K. HORE D. MORRIS A MOYLE 6. SMYRK W HODGE J. MACKIN

1983 M. MARTIN JREARDON  E.OLSEN. POUSS W. HODGE M. MARTIN

1985 D.LAWSON WHODGE T.BROOMFELD  PBANNSTER W.HODGE R MOORE /. MASON

N. MASON LEVERINGHAM  H.O'HALLORAN P BANNISTER A WILLIAMS LAWSON / G. WILSON

1989 N. MASON K SMITH J.BANNISTER G, MARTIN LROBINSON  K.SMITH

N. MASON A WILLIAVS G.COLLNS  NA KOMARA  J.STUBBS

1993 N. MASON A. GRAHAM M. O'MARA N/A W, HYLAND G. FLORIMO

1995 N.MASON W, 0'HARA JBOREHAM /A A WILLIAVS R. TURNER

1997 J.DeLEON J. PHILLPOT S.PEARSON  N/A R. LEIGH W, SIMONSEN

W, SIMONSEN S. SPENCER K. DEVINE N/A A WILLIAMS W, SIMONSEN

2001 B.VOSS C. LAWSON D. GROOM A. WILLIAMS B.VOSS

2003 B.VOSS A, COLLINS GREENOW R. LEIGH G. FLORIMO

M. SMITH S. ORME Y. CHEN J. ENGLAND A. WILLIAMS A

M. SMITH G. COLLINS P.GREENOW R.FYSON R. LEIGH B.VOSS

S. BRAMMER S. COLLINS P.GREENOW  C.MALICKI R. LEIGH LDVER
A SMITH C. BERRELL B.MCDONALD  R.REA B.FRASER LOVER

2013 A.SMITH J. LOVELL J. BANYARD - L. ROBINSON J. LOVELL



Dee Why RSL Men’s Golf Club
Championships 2013

Club Champion: Alan Smith Runner up: Duncan Weller

B Grade Champion: John Lovell Runner up: Allan Collins

C Grade Champion: John Banyard Runner up: Col Voss

Fourball Knockout Winners: Runners up:

Alan Smith and Gary Crosbie Mark Rendell and Graham Heiser
Singles Knockout Winner: Runner up:

John Lovell Alan Smith

Overall Pointscore Winner: John Lovell

Presidents Trophy (Best championship nett qualifying score) Duncan Weller

Bill Florimo Trophy (Medal winners final): Allan Collins

Dave Lawson Trophy: John Phillpot
RSL Champion: Len Robinson

Foursomes:

A Grade: Garry Florimo and Col Berrell
B Grade: Joe Mabley and Mike VanVliet
C Grade: John Banyard and Russell Rea

Eclectic (Best composite singles round less half handicap)
A Grade: Steve Robinson

B Grade: Mike VanVliet

C Grade: Col Voss

Putting Competition: Garry Florimo
Father & Son Trophy: Col Voss and Brendan Voss
Most Improved: Wait and see...
Burglar: Wait and see...

Medal Winners:
February: Steve Robinson
March: Warren Murray
April: Mike VanVliet
July: Duncan Weller
August: Duncan Weller
September: Allan Collins
October: Mick Byrne
November: Chris Gray



DEE WHY RSL MEN'S GOLF CLUB HISTORY

YEAR

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

PRESIDENT

J. LEACH
G. BRANDSON
C. LAFOREST
E. HAYMAN
E. HAYMAN
E. HAYMAN
W. KNIGHT
W. KNIGHT
W, KNIGHT
W. KNIGHT
J. CONNER
R. JOHNSTON
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
R. HALL

R. HALL

J. CONNER
R. HALL

R. HALL

R. JENKINS
R. JENKINS
R. JENKINS
R. HALL

R. HALL

R. HALL

R. HALL

R. HALL

CAPTAIN

G. SCOTT
G. SCOTT
G. SCOTT
G. SCOTT
D. FRAZER
C. FOX

C. FOX

G. SCOTT
G. SCOTT
H. MACKIN
H. MACKIN
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
K. HUGHES
K. HUGHES
K. 0'MARA
K. 0'MARA
K. 0'MARA
K. 0'MARA
K. 0'MARA
C. SLATYER
K. 0'MARA
D. FRAZER
K. 0'MARA
C. HENLEY
C. HENLEY
C. HENLEY
P. BRYANT

YEAR

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

PRESIDENT

W. HODGE

A. MOYLE

A. MOYLE

D. MORRIS
W. HYLAND
W. HYLAND
W. HYLAND
J.MARTIN

R. GENNER

K. TEDRO

L. ROBINSON
L. ROBINSON
L. ROBINSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
S. SPENCER

CAPTAIN

P. BRYANT
C. HENLEY
G. FLORIMO
C. HENLEY
G.EVANS

G. FLORIMO
G. FLORIMO
J. BATES

G. FLORIMO
M. ASHOVER
M. ASHOVER
G. HEISER
G. HEISER
G. FLORIMO
G. FLORIMO
G. FLORIMO
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
B. V0SS
B.VOSS
B.VOSS

R. STRETTON
R. STRETTON
B.VOSS

H. EVANS

M. BOROS
M. BOROS
M. BOROS
M. BOROS

LIFE MEMBERS

A. NELSON
J. JAMES

E. HAYMAN
W. HODGE
A. BEACH

L. CRANE

D. FRAZER
G. SCOTT

D. BONSER
J. RIDDLE

R. HALL

K. 0'MARA
R. JENKINS
W. CONSTABLE
P. BRYANT
C. SLATYER
L. ROBINSON
N. ECKFORD
W. FLORIMO
W. HYLAND
M. ASHOVER
G. FLORIMO
A. DALGARNO
G. HEISER

A. GLASSON
N. PIKE

A. COLLINS
F. ABEL

J. TRUELOVE
V. BRODIGAN
G. SPENCER
R. TURNER
R. LEIGH

J. PHILPOTT




DEE WHY RSL MEN’S GOLF CLUB HISTORY

YEAR  SINGLES KNOCKOUT  FOURBALL KNOCKOUT HOLES IN ONE

1985 A. GLASSON S. SPEECHLEY/J. MACKIN T. TURLEY BALGOWLAH

1986 C.BLAIR K. HUGHES/C. BLAIR G. SCOTT LONG REEF

1987 W. CHAPMAN A. WILLIAMS/ S. EATON H. BONZER KATOOMBA

1988 L. EVERINGHAM B. MILLAR/W. SIMONSEN D. SJOBERG LONG REEF

1989 J. MACKIN L. RUBAGOTTI/A. GLASSON K. HUGHES LONG REEF

1990 B. HOLROYD A. COLLINS/ G. COLLINS L. VEIL LONG REEF

1991 T. BROOMFIELD W. SIMONSEN/J. PHILLPOT J. KING LONG REEF

1992 A. GLASSON A. WILLIAMS/V. FALCONER E. SIMMONS LONG REEF

1993 W. HYLAND G. HEISER/K. TEDRO R. MURRAY LONG REEF

1994 W. HYLAND M. ASHOVER/W. HYLAND T. DELLA LONG REEF

1995 N. MASON B. HOLROYD/P. HYLAND J. O'MARA LONG REEF

1996 T. HALL J. PHILLPOT/G. EVANS R. HALL LONG REEF

1997 C. GOLLEDGE J. PHILLPOT/A. WILLIAMS D. FRAZER LONG REEF

1998 R. STRETTON D. CHURCHYARD/R. FYSON W. COUCHMAN LONG REEF

1999 J. PHILLPOT S. COLLINS/D. FERRIS L. ROBINSON LONG REEF

2000 A.WILLIAMS S. SPENCER/B. SPENCER J. 0'CONNOR LONG REEF

2001 G. COLLINS J. CANNON/D. COLLINS E. HOGAN LONG REEF

2002 B.V0SS J. DeLEON/C. LAWSON B. REGLIN LONG REEF

2003 G. HEISER S. SPENCER/B. SPENCER G. EVANS LONG REEF

2004 R. STRETTON B.VOSS/C. V0SS M. JONES LONG REEF 1994

2005 B.VOSS D. COLLINS/J. WOODHOUSE T. GRAHAM LONG REEF 1994

2006 B. V0SS M. SMITH/S. GILMARTIN W. SIMONSEN 10th at LONG REEF 1998
W. SIMONSEN 13th at LONG REEF 2001
A. COLLINS 2nd at LONG REEF 2003

2007 J. PHILLPOT J. WOODHOUSE/R. STRETTON D,McFADDEN 2nd at LONG REEF 2007

2008 K. TEDRO S. GOLDACRE/R. SCOTT . DYER 2nd at LONG REEF 2008

2009 M. BOROS I. DYER/J. DYER N. CURTIS 6th at LONG REEF 2009 (Albatross)
G. HANCOCK 13th at LONG REEF 2009

2010 S. GOLDACRE P. O’'CONNOR & A. BOLLANS

20M P. GREENOW C. BERRELL & C. BERRELL

2012 P. BARRAS R. REA & J. BANYARD R. REA 7th at LONG REEF 2012

2013 J. LOVELL A. SMITH & G. CROSBIE







